SO-HSB
接插件针数
Number of contacts
6,12(2X6)
TYPE SO-HSB-006-M
尺寸图
Drawing (Dimensions in mm)
公插体

安装示意图
Mounting example
Note: 16A冷压针需另外订购，订货号详情请参见第70页
          Crimp termina of 16A should order contacts
          pins separately,detail please refer to page 70
SO-HQ-005/0-FC
Crimp
contacts
Wire gauge D
Stripping
length
Gold plated
Silver plated
20.14-0.37mm
20.5mm
20.75mm
21.0mm
21.5mm
22.5mm
23.0mm
24.0mm
AWG 26-22
AWG 20
AWG 18
AWG 18
AWG 16
AWG 14
AWG 12
AWG 12
0.90mm
1.10mm
1.30mm
1.45mm
1.75mm
2.25mm
2.55mm
2.85mm
7.5mm
7.5mm
7.5mm
7.5mm
7.5mm
7.5mm
7.5mm
7.5mm
HQ Technical characteristics
Current carrying capacity
The current carrying is limited by maximum temperature of
materials for inserts and contacts including terminals
Specifications DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
DIN IEC 60512-5 Control and test
procedures according to DIN  IEC
60512-5
Contacts
Material
Surface
Contact resistance
Terminal
Wire gauge
PE Wire gauge
Inserts
Number of contacts

安装示意图
Mounting example
Note: 10A冷压针需另外订购，订货号详情请参见第70页
          Crimp termina of 10A should order contacts
          pins separately,detail please refer to page 70
Crimp
contacts
Wire gauge D
Stripping
length
Gold plated
Silver plated
20.14-0.37mm
20.5mm
20.75mm
21.0mm
21.5mm
22.5mm
AWG 26-22
AWG 20
AWG 18
AWG 18
AWG 16
AWG 14
0.90mm
1.10mm
1.30mm
1.45mm
1.75mm
2.25mm
8mm
8mm
8mm
8mm
8mm
6mm
编码销
Coding pins (F)
SO-HQ-007 /0-FC SO-KRCP-Q7M SO-KRCP-Q7F
HQ Technical characteristics
Current carrying capacity
The current carrying is limited by maximum temperature of
materials for inserts and contacts including terminals
Specifications DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
DIN IEC 60512-5 Control and test
procedures according to
DIN  IEC 60512-5
Contacts
Material